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PACHHUNGA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

(A Constituent College of Mizoram University)

ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2024-2025

Questionnaire

I feel proud to be former student of PUC

The learning | had in the college is useful
in my career

Development in the College in recent
years are appreciative

New Courses introduced meet
contemporary requirement

PUC is involving Alumni in its activities

The alumni have a role to play in
academically strengthening the college
further

The alumni have a role to play in
financially strengthening the college
further

Formation of department-wise alumni
association is a step in the right direction

The department administration should
take initiative to efficiently enrol and

strengthen the alumni association

Percentage

Strongly
Agree
(“o)

85.22

55.56

56.88

25.66

28.50

34.04

20.32

31.75

32.89

40.99

Agree
(%)

13.19

40.21

38.36

53.97

45.12

51.98

46.17

52.65

56.23

41.20%

Neutral
(%)

1.32

3.70

4.23

19.31

22.96

13.19

29.55

14.55

10.88

44.21%

Disagree

(%)

0.26

0.53

0.53

0.79

2.90

0.53

3.17

0.79

0.00

13.30%

Strongly
Disagree

(%)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.26

0.53

0.26

0.79

0.26

0.00

1.06%



The college took the following actions which are as mentioned below:

1. Alumni Lecture programmes were conducted by the departments for the

benefit of the current students.

2. Successful alumni have been given recognition through college social media
platforms.
3. Formation of departmental alumni is encouraged.
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Coordinator Principal
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