

## PACHHUNGA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

(A Constituent College of Mizoram University)

## **ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2024-2025**

Questions	Questionnaire	Strongly Agree (%)	Agree (%)	Neutral (%)	Disagree (%)	Strongly Disagree (%)
1	I feel proud to be former student of PUC	85.22	13.19	1.32	0.26	0.00
2	The learning I had in the college is useful in my career	55.56	40.21	3.70	0.53	0.00
3	Development in the College in recent years are appreciative	56.88	38.36	4.23	0.53	0.00
4	New Courses introduced meet contemporary requirement	25.66	53.97	19.31	0.79	0.26
5	PUC is involving Alumni in its activities	28.50	45.12	22.96	2.90	0.53
6	The alumni have a role to play in academically strengthening the college further	34.04	51.98	13.19	0.53	0.26
7	The alumni have a role to play in financially strengthening the college further	20.32	46.17	29.55	3.17	0.79
8	Formation of department-wise alumni association is a step in the right direction	31.75	52.65	14.55	0.79	0.26
9	The department administration should take initiative to efficiently enrol and strengthen the alumni association	32.89	56.23	10.88	0.00	0.00
Percentage		40.99	41.20%	44.21%	13.30%	1.06%

## The college took the following actions which are as mentioned below:

- 1. Alumni Lecture programmes were conducted by the departments for the benefit of the current students.
- 2. Successful alumni have been given recognition through college social media platforms.
- 3. Formation of departmental alumni is encouraged.

(DR. H.C. LALCHHUANAWMA)

Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Pachhunga University College
(A constituent college of Mizoram University)

AIZANL T

(PROF. H. LALTHANZARA)

Principal
Pachhunga University College
Aizawl: Mizoram